

**Konformitätserklärung nach FDA und EU Richtlinien**  
**Declaration of compliance according to FDA and EU directives**

Wir bescheinigen hiermit, dass für die Herstellung der MHF Filterelemente nur Material verwendet wird, welches den FDA-Vorgaben (FDA 21 CFR 177.1210, 177.1630, 177.1520) sowie der EU-Richtlinie 10/2011 und ResAP (2004) 5-Overall migration entspricht und unbedenklich im Lebensmittelbereich eingesetzt werden kann.  
-Abschrift des Herstellers-

Serie: MHF

We hereby certify, that for the manufacturing of the MHF filter elements only material is used which complies with the FDA requirements (FDA 21 CFR 177.1210, 177.1630, 177.1520) as well as the EU-Regulation 10/2011 and ResAP (2004) 5-Overall migration and can be used in contact with food and beverage without any objectives.  
-Copy of producer-

Series: MHF

Bad Liebenzell, den 19.06.2023

MTS & APIC Filter GmbH & Co.KG

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'M. Talmon-Gros'.

Michael Talmon-Gros  
(Produktmanager)